240/08

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
A. LUNT

APR 14 2010

EXAMINER

Office Use Only

900175342409

04/12/10--01069--007 **125.00

COVER LETTER

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

TO:

SUBJECT: Campus		ad Linkilla, Company	
	Name of Limit	ed Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
	D		
Maureen A.	Drews	Name of Person	
		Traine of Ferson	
Holland & K	night LLP		2010 APR 16
		Firm/Company	(1)2
			PM
131 South D			
		Address	22
Chicago IL 6	60603		5
		y/State and Zip Code	
CampusRuc	kus@gmail.com		
	E-mail address: (to be used	or future annual report notification)	
For further information	concerning this matter, please	e call:	
		745 5707	
Maureen A. Drews	S of Person	at (312)715-5737 Area Code & Daytime Telephon	a Number
Name	of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephon	e number
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:		
□ \$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy Ce (additional copy is enclosed) Ce	60.00 Filing Fee, ertificate of Status & ertified Copy ditional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	,

2010 APR 12 PM 1: 22

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **ARTICLE I - Name:** The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Campus Ruckus, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: Principal Office Address: **Mailing Address:** 933 Lancaster Drive 933 Lancaster Drive Orlando, FL 32806 Orlando, FL 32806 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Benjamin Cohen Name 933 Lancaster Drive Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Orlando FL 32806 City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

			26 3
Title:		Name and Address:	2010 APR
"MGR" = Mana			李彦 38
"MGRM" = Ma	naging Member		ASS.
MGRM		Benjamin Cohen	رب _{ال} رب
		933 Lançaster Drive	_ mo 7
		Orlando, FL 32806	
MGRM		Brett Pollak	H. 2.
		1851 Legion Drive	一 空与 C
		Winter Park, FL 32789	_ Sm N
			
			
			
			
(Use attachment	t if necessary)		
`	••	date of filing: (OP	TIONAL)
` LE V: Effective Nective date is li	date, if other than the	date of filing:	•
` LEV: Effective	date, if other than the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
` LE V: Effective Tective date is li	date, if other than the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
` LE V: Effective Nective date is li	date, if other than the isted, the date must be date of filing.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
LE V: Effective flective date is li days after the o	date, if other than the isted, the date must be date of filing.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
LE V: Effective flective date is li days after the o	date, if other than the isted, the date must be date of filing.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
LE V: Effective flective date is li days after the o	date, if other than the isted, the date must be date of filing.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
LE V: Effective flective date is li days after the o	date, if other than the isted, the date must be date of filing.) IGNATURE: Signature of a sfembe	e specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five business.	•
LE V: Effective flective date is li days after the o	date, if other than the isted, the date must be late of filing.) IGNATURE: Signature of a member of this document constitutions.	e specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five business.	•
LE V: Effective flective date is li days after the o	date, if other than the isted, the date must be date of filing.) IGNATURE: Signature of a thember (In accordance with see	e specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five business.	•

Page 2 of 2

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Holland & Knight

131 South Dearborn Street | Chicago, IL 60603 | T 312.263.3600 | F 312.578.6666 Holland & Knight LLP | www.hklaw.com

Maureen A. Drews Senior Paralegal 312 715 5737 maureen.drews@hklaw.com

April 9, 2010

VIA UPS

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee FL 32301

Re: Campus Ruckus, LLC – Articles of Organization 2010 Illinois Annual Report

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the following documents submitted for filing on behalf of Campus Ruckus, LLC:

- 1. Articles of Organization.
- 2. Cover Sheet
- 3. Check for \$125.00 payable to the "Florida Department of State" in payment of the filing fee.

Please return a file-stamped copy of the Articles to my attention. Let me know if you have any questions or comments or need anything else. Thank you.

Please advise us if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely yours,

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Maureen 9. Dreus

Maureen A. Drews

MAD/md Enclosures

9324883_v1